(A) The Counsel, except for de minimis and nonsystematic violations, has not violated the
terms of:

(i) IC §24-4.7 [Telephone Solicitation Of Consumers];
(ii) IC §24-5-12 [Telephone Solicitations]; or
(iii) IC §24-5-14 [Regulation of Automatic Dialing Machines];

in the previous three hundred sixty-five (365) days, even if IC §24-4.7 is preempted by federal 
law; and  
(B) the Counsel will not violate the terms of IC §24-4.7 for the duration of the     Agreement,
even if IC §24-4.7 is preempted by federal law.

(2) The Counsel and any principals of the Counsel certify that an affiliate or principal
of the Counsel and any agent acting on behalf of the Counsel or on behalf of an
affiliate or principal of the Counsel, except for de minimis and nonsystematic
violations,

(A) has not violated the terms of IC §24-4.7 in the previous three hundred sixty-five (365)
days, even if IC §24-4.7 is preempted by federal law; and
(B) will not violate the terms of IC §24-4.7 for the duration of the Agreement, even if IC §24-4.7 is
preempted by federal law.

10. Conflict of Interest.

A. Counsel represents and warrants that, after due and diligent inquiry, it is satisfied that  it has no

[...]

and later injected into medical patients back in 2012. 

Exhibit C 

Counsel will be paid at the following hourly rates for performing the Legal Services:  

Partners: Anne Cowgur, Two Hundred and Seventy Dollars ($270.00) per Hour 

Total Remuneration under this Agreement shall not exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000). 

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE ANNUAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

Filed with the 
INDIANA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

By 
(Insert Company Name) 

(Insert Company Address) 

(Insert Date) 

Name, title, address, and telephone number of individual to whom notices and correspondence